

No. 10-962

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED
APR 12 2011
~~OFFICE OF THE CLERK~~

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

ALASKA AIRLINES, INC., PETITIONER,

v.

AZZA EID, AMRE R. GINENA,
NAHID I. GINENA, REDA A. GINENA,
SABRINA KOBERT, M. SAMIR MANSOUR,
NAZMI N. NAZMI, M. MAGDY H. RASIKH,
AND HEBA NAZMI

*ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT*

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

DON G. RUSHING
WILLIAM V. O'CONNOR
ELLEN N. ADLER
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
12531 High Bluff Drive
Suite 100
San Diego, CA 92130

DEANNE E. MAYNARD
Counsel of Record
SETH M. GALANTER
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
2000 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
(202) 887-8740
dmaynard@mofocom

APRIL 12, 2011

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER.....	1
A. Respondents Offer No Defense Of The Ninth Circuit's Disregard Of The Views Of The Executive Branch	2
B. Respondents Repeat The Ninth Circuit's Error Of Misreading The Text Of The Tokyo Convention In A Manner Contrary To Its Purpose.....	4
C. This Case Conflicts With Decisions From Other Courts And Will Cause Substantial Confusion For Aircraft Captains.....	8
D. This Case Is An Appropriate Vehicle To Review An Erroneous Legal Ruling That Has Significant Immediate Negative Effects On The Airline Industry.....	9
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES:	
<i>Abbott v. Abbott</i> , 130 S. Ct. 1983 (2010)	2
<i>Astra USA, Inc. v. Santa Clara County</i> , No. 09-1273, ___ U.S. ___, 2011 WL 1119021 (U.S. Mar. 29, 2011)	9
<i>Cerquiera v. American Airlines, Inc.</i> , 520 F.3d 1 (1st Cir.), cert. denied, 129 S. Ct. 111 (2008).....	8
<i>Draper v. United States</i> , 358 U.S. 307 (1959).....	5
<i>Francis S. v. Stone</i> , 221 F.3d 100 (2d Cir. 2000).....	4
<i>Hemi Group, LLC v. City of New York, N.Y.</i> , 130 S. Ct. 983 (2010).....	9
<i>Kolovrat v. Oregon</i> , 366 U.S. 187 (1961).....	2
<i>Matrixx Initiatives, Inc. v. Siracusano</i> , No. 09-1156, ___ U.S. ___, 2011 WL 977060 (U.S. Mar. 22, 2011).....	9
<i>Minot v. Canada</i> [2011] 2011 CarswellNfld 9, 2011 N.L.C.A. 7 (Can.).....	6
<i>Olympic Airways v. Husain</i> , 540 U.S. 644 (2004)	7
<i>Public Serv. Comm'n of Puerto Rico v. Havemeyer</i> , 296 U.S. 506 (1936)	5
<i>United States v. \$121,100.00 in U.S. Currency</i> , 999 F.2d 1503 (11th Cir. 1993).....	5
<i>United States v. Coleman</i> , 22 F.3d 126 (7th Cir. 1994)	5
<i>Williams v. Trans World Airlines</i> , 509 F.2d 942 (2d Cir. 1975).....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
S. Rep. No. 91-1083 (1970).....	5
Eugene Gressman et al., <i>Supreme Court Prac- tice</i> (9th ed. 2007).....	10
